
NOTE:  We’ve moved to a new office building—and we have all new phone numbers   to 
comply with the DWS exchange.  Please note our new phone numbers. 
 

Staff Directory 
Utah Division of Housing and Community Development 

Formerly at 324 South State Street, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111  

 
FAX 3rd Floor (Housing, Weatherization) 1-801-526-4446 
FAX 4th Floor (CIB, SCSO, HMIS, CDBG) 1-801-526-9435 

FAX (SEAL) 1-801-526-9292 

New Location:  140 East 300 South 

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 

Please put name of contact, their program, floor, and HCD on each piece of mail. 

 

To reach the receptionist for the building, please call 

801-526-9675. 
 

ADMINISTRATION 

Name Assignment  
 

New Phone Email 
Location in 
DWS Bldg. 

Walker, Gordon D.  Division Director  
 

801-526-9554 gdwalker@utah.gov 
 

5th Floor 

Smith, Katherine A. Deputy Director  
 

801-526-4496 kasmith@utah.gov   
3rd Floor 

Schmeling, Kimberley 
Budget and Finance 

Director 

 
801-526-9504 

kschmeling@utah.gov 
 

5th Floor 

Bridan, Amy 
Statewide Project 

Analyst/Special Projects 
 

801-526-9335 
amybridan@utah.gov  

 
4th Floor 

 
Humphries, Ron  

 
Special Projects 

 

 
 

 
rhumphries@utah.gov  

 

 
5th Floor 

Jacobs, Mary 
WebGrants/Contracts 

Facilitator  

 

801-526-9541 mjacobs@utah.gov 
 

3rd Floor 

West, Shad 
Communications 

Manager 

 

 
801-946-6183 

 
shadwest@utah.gov 

  

 
3rd Floor 

 
FINANCE 

Name  Assignment  
 

New Phone Email 
Location in 
DWS Bldg. 

mailto:gdwalker@utah.gov
mailto:kasmith@utah.gov
mailto:kschmeling@utah.gov
mailto:amybridan@utah.gov
mailto:rhumphries@utah.gov
mailto:mjacobs@utah.gov
mailto:shadwest@utah.gov


Asay, Katrina Program Accountant 
 

801-526-9552 kcasay@utah.gov  
 

5th Floor 

Brown, Brenda Program Accountant 
 

801-526-9526 bpbrown@utah.gov  
 

5th Floor 

Fleischer, David 
Supervisor/Program 

Accounting 

 

801-526-9527 dfleischer@utah.gov 
 

5th Floor 

Parker, Matthew 
Program Accountant/ 

Technical Audit 

 

801-526-9512 mjparker@utah.gov 
 

5th Floor 

mailto:kcasay@utah.gov
mailto:bpbrown@utah.gov
mailto:dfleischer@utah.gov
mailto:mjparker@utah.gov


HOUSING  
Olene Walker Housing Loan Fund (OWHLF) 

Name  Assignment  
 

New Phone Email 
Location in 
DWS Bldg. 

Glenn, Michael 
Housing Programs 

Director  

 

801-526-4495 mikeglenn@utah.gov 
 

3rd Floor 

Goble, Shelli 
 

Associate Director of 
Housing  

 

 

801-526-4484 shgoble@utah.gov 
 

3rd Floor 

 
Fox, Steve 

 
Compliance Monitor 

 

 
801-526-4433 

 
smfox@utah.gov  

 
3rd Floor 

Despain, Annette 
Loan Portfolio 
Management 

 

 

801-526-4378 
 

adespain@utah.gov 
 

 
3rd Floor 

Herbert-Voss, Daniel 
Multi-Family Housing 

Manager 

 

801-526-4415 dhvoss@utah.gov 
 

3rd Floor 
 

Leggett, Anna 
 

 
Loan Closing Officer 

 

 

 

801-526-4342 aleggett@utah.gov  
 

3rd Floor 

Peterson, Jess 

 
Single Family Housing 

and 
Self-Help Program 

Manager 
 

 
 
 

 
801-526-4329 jesspeterson@utah.gov  

 

 
 

3rd Floor 

Rees, Lora 
  

 
Program Assistant/ 

Contract & Document 
Management 

 
 

801-526-4473 

 

lorarees@utah.gov 

  

 
 

3rd Floor 

West, Shad 

 
Compliance Monitoring / 
Communications Officer

  

 

 
801-946-6183 

 
shadwest@utah.gov 

  

 
 

3rd Floor 

Nick Baker 
 

Housing Intern / Housing 
Planning Review 

 
801- 

 
nbaker@utah.gov  

 

 
3rd Floor 

 
Elias Wise 

 
Housing Intern / Analysis 

of Impediments 

 
 

 
ewise@utah.gov  

 

 
3rd Floor 

mailto:mikeglenn@utah.gov
mailto:shgoble@utah.gov
mailto:sfox@utah.gov
mailto:adespaine@utah.gov
mailto:dhvoss@utah.gov
mailto:aleggett@utah.gov
mailto:jesspeterson@utah.gov
mailto:lorarees@utah.gov
mailto:shadwest@utah.gov
mailto:nbaker@utah.gov
mailto:ewise@utah.gov


Weatherization Assistance Program 

Name  Assignment  
 

New Phone Email 
Location in 
DWS Bldg. 

Turner, Matt Acting Director  
 

801-526-4483 mjturner@utah.gov 
 

3rd Floor 

Carpenter, Brad 
Weatherization 

Specialist 
 
 

blcarpenter@utah.gov  
 

3rd Floor 
 

Fullmer, Jeff 
  

Training Center 
Coordinator 

 
 jafullmer@utah.gov  

 
Clearfield/  
5th Floor 

Mecham, Jill Program Specialist 
 

801-526-4419 
mjmecham@utah.gov  

 
3rd Floor 

Rhead, Cris Document Management 
 

801-526-4430 
crhead@utah.gov 

 
3rd Floor 

Spangenberg, Gary 
Weatherization Field 

Manager 
 

801-526-4467 
gspangen@utah.gov 

 
3rd Floor 

Thompson, Wade HVAC Specialist 
 
 

wthompson@utah.gov  
Clearfield/  
5th Floor 

Turner, Matt 
Davis-Bacon 

Compliance Officer 
 

801-526-4483 
mjturner@utah.gov  

 
3rd Floor 

mailto:mjturner@utah.gov
mailto:blcarpenter@utah.gov
mailto:jafullmer@utah.gov
mailto:mjmecham@utah.gov
mailto:crhead@utah.gov
mailto:gspangen@utah.gov
mailto:wthompson@utah.gov
mailto:mjturner@utah.gov


State Energy Assistance & Lifeline Programs (SEAL) 

Name  Assignment  
 

New Phone Email 
Location in 
DWS Bldg. 

Kolthoff, Sue Director 
 

801-526-9303 
skolthoff@utah.gov 

 
5th Floor 

Richards, Brian 
Program Management 

and Compliance 
 

801-526-9316 
brichards@utah.gov  

 
5th Floor 

Salazar, Eva 
Program Management 

and Compliance 
UTAP 

 
801-526-9275 esalazar@utah.gov 

 
5th Floor 

Tsosie, Rosalinda 

Program Management 
and Compliance 

Fair Hearings and 
Moratoriums 

 
 

801-526-9294 rtsosie@utah.gov 

 
 

5th Floor 

 Wilkinson, Rhonda  
Energy Education and 

Program Specialist  
 

801-526-9272 
rmwilkinson@utah.gov 

 
5th Floor 

 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

Community Development Block Grants (CDBG) 
Navajo Revitalization Fund 

Uintah Basis Revitalization Fund 

Name  Assignment  
 

New Phone Email 
Location in 
DWS Bldg. 

Heaton, Keith Director 
 

801-526-9461 
kheaton@utah.gov 

 
4th Floor 

Brown, Cheryl Environmental Reviews 
 

801-526-9399 
cbrown@utah.gov 

 
4th Floor 

Matekel, Glenna Labor Standards 
 

801-526-9254 
gmatekel@utah.gov 

 
4th Floor 

Kolthoff, Sue 

Neighborhood 
Stabilization Program 

(NSP) 

 
801-526-9303 skolthoff@utah.gov  

 
5th Floor 

Tuimauga, Julie Program Specialist 
 

801-526-9406 
jtuimauga@utah.gov 

 
4th Floor 

Young, Bruce Auditor 
 

801-526-4328 
blyoung@utah.gov 

 
3rd Floor 

 
Permanent Community Impact Fund (CIB) 
Regional Planning Program (RPP) 

Name  Assignment  
 

New Phone Email 
Location in 
DWS Bldg. 

mailto:shermr@utah.gov
mailto:brichards@utah.gov
mailto:esalazar@utah.gov
mailto:rtsosie@utah.gov
mailto:rtsosie@utah.gov
mailto:kheaton@utah.gov
mailto:cbrown@utah.gov
mailto:gmatekel@utah.gov
mailto:skolthoff@utah.gov
mailto:jtuimauga@utah.gov
mailto:blyoung@utah.gov


Burnett, Keith Director  
 

801-526-9465 kjburnett@utah.gov 
 

4th Floor 

 
Gardner, Gayle 

Program Operation 
Payments, Rural 

Planning Program 

 
801-526-9421 

 

ggardner@utah.gov 

 
4th Floor 

Johnson, Sanobi Administrative Assistant 
 

801-526-9392 sanobijohnson@utah.gov 
 

4th Floor 

Powers, Candace Applications Review 
 

801-526-9424 cpowers@utah.gov 
 

4th Floor 
  

State Small Business Credit Initiative (SSBCI) 

Name  Assignment  
 

New Phone Email 
Location in 
DWS Bldg. 

Hardy, Jonathan Director 
 

801-526-9456 jhardy@utah.gov 
 

4th Floor 

 

mailto:kjburnett@utah.gov
mailto:ggardner@utah.gov
mailto:sanobijohnson@utah.gov
mailto:cpowers@utah.gov
mailto:jhardy@utah.gov


COMMUNITY SERVICES  
State Community Services Office (SCSO) 
Pamela Atkinson Homeless Trust Fund (PAHTF) 

Name Assignment 
 

New Phone Email 
Location in 
DWS Bldg. 

Kohler, Tamera Acting Director 
 

801-526-9456 
jhardy@utah.gov 

 
4th Floor 

Bourdeaux, Stephanie Program Specialist 
 

801-526-9231 
sbourdea@utah.gov 

 
4th Floor 

Brown, Rachelle HMIS Specialist 
 

801-526-9226 
rsbrown@utah.gov  

 
4th Floor 

Chagzoetsang, Pema Program Specialist 
 

801-526-9219 
pchagzoe@utah.gov 

 
4th Floor 

Day, Jayme 
Community Services 

Manager 
 

801-526-9373 
jday@utah.gov  

 
4th Floor 

Fargo, Jamison Research Consultant 
 
 

 
 

5th Floor 

Featherstone, Sheryl 
Administrative 

Secretary 
 

801-526-9361 
sfeatherstone@utah.gov 

 
4th Floor 

  Frost, Patrick    HMIS Trainer  
 

801-526-9269  
  pfrost@utah.gov 

 
4th Floor 

  Vacant  HMIS Director  
 

801-526-9329 
 

 
4th Floor 

 
Lee, Doug 

 
Fiscal Monitor 

 
801-526-9352 

dclee@utah.gov 
 

4th Floor 
 

Nisbet, Lani 
 

Program Specialist  
 

801-526-9273 
 

lnisbet@utah.gov   
 

4th Floor 
 

 Tolman, Ashley  
Special Projects 

Manager   
 

801-526-9353 
 atolman@utah.gov 

 
4th Floor 

Winitzky, Jessica Research Analyst 
 

801-526-9480 jwinitzky@utah.gov  
 

5th Floor 

Taylor, Kimberlee 
Research Asst. 

(Intern) 

 
 

 

  

State Homeless Coordinating Committee (SHCC) 

Name Assignment 
 

New Phone Email 
Location in 
DWS Bldg. 

Pendleton, Lloyd 
Homeless Task Force 

Director 
 

801-526-4482 
lpendleton@utah.gov 

 
3rd Floor 

Featherstone, Sheryl 
Administrative 

Secretary 
 

801-526-9361 
sfeatherstone@utah.gov 

 
4th Floor 

 

mailto:jhardy@utah.gov
mailto:sbourdea@utah.gov
mailto:rsbrown@utah.gov
mailto:pchagzoe@utah.gov
mailto:jday@utah.gov
mailto:sfeatherstone@utah.gov
mailto:dclee@utah.gov
mailto:dclee@utah.gov
mailto:lnisbet@utah.gov
mailto:lnisbet@utah.gov
mailto:jwinitzky@utah.gov
mailto:lpendleton@utah.gov
mailto:sfeatherstone@utah.gov

